505415798 04/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5462588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE NEW HAVEN COMPANIES, INC.	08/24/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALEDA COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	4031 NE 12TH TERRACE	
City:	OAKLAND PARK	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33334	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7946005

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (954)337-6356

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6304601441

Email:dtallitsch@qstraint.comCorrespondent Name:DANIEL TALLITSCHAddress Line 1:4031 NE 12TH TERRACE

Address Line 4: OAKLAND PARK, FLORIDA 33334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QSTR-NH-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TALLITSCH
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tallitsch/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=9a. Assignment of Patents and TMs to Valeda EXECUTED#page1.tif source=9a. Assignment of Patents and TMs to Valeda EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT 505415798 REEL: 048818 FRAME: 0671

## EXHIBIT A

# U.S. TRADE MARKS

MarkReg No.Secure Loop3,461,436Floor Lock3,562,804Safe Hook3,585,717Safe HavenNot registered—all common law rights to the mark are assigned

# EXHIBIT B

# U.S. PATENTS

Twisted Safety Hook D584,134 (expires 1/6/23)

Flat Safety Hook D601,410 (expires 10/6/23)

Safety Hook 7,946,005 (expires 8/19/29)

Rights if any that remain with the following expired or abandoned patents:

- 1. End Caps for Tie-Down Track and Process for Installing a Tie-Down Track (#5,823,724—expired 7/29/16)
- Anchor Fittings for Securing Objects on an Elongated Track (#5,823,727—expired 4/2/18)
- Flat Safety Hook (application was filed as serial #29/304,321 and abandoned before patent was granted)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The New Haven Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 13571 Vaughn Street - Building E, San Fernando California 91340 ("Assignor") is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Marks") and the patents and registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit B (hereinafter, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Valeda Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 4031 NE 12th Terrace, Oakland Park, Florida 33334 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations and U.S. common law rights therefor, and the Patents and the U.S. registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee, all rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations and U.S. common law rights therefor and the Patents and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights, and the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment, and the right to any and all damages by reason of said infringements.

This Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of Assignor.

Name: LAWNONCE M LEVINS

Title: SGZ-MARUNON

Date: August 24, 2018

23393364.1